
Transfer List of Priests: May 2010  
 

Name  Transferred To  Present Place  Replacing Priest  
Ambalthinkal Manoj  Thavinjal  Chitragiri  Veliyath Benny  
Chakkittakudy Jose  Palamkara  Parathottam  Kalapura Alex  
Chittakudy James  Arinchermala  Puthussery  Karukapally Joseph  
Elavunkal Johny  Bhadravathi  Leave   
Kalapura Alex  Parathottam  Irulam  Olickal Jimmy  
Kalapura Vincent  Bhadravathi  Kavummannam  Muthukathaniyil Varghese 
Karukappilly Bijo  Newmans & Puthussery Study   
Kassamkutty Binoi  Munderi & Bhoodanam Study   
Kattamkottil Saji  Medical Leave  Study   
Kattuthuruthy Thomas  Mandya  Arinchermala  Chakkittukudy James  
Kavumkal Joseph  Mattoli & Mothakara  Study   
Kezeeth Sebastian  Palemad  Bangalore  Pariyappanal  
Kochuparackal Mathew  Valad & Valiyakolly  Adikolly  Valakody  
Korandiyarkunnel Paul  Study Leave  Kommayad  Vattukunnel  
Koyikattil Biju  De Paul & Puzhamudi  Valad & Valiyakolly  Kochuparackal Mathew  
Kunnathettu James  Nadavayal  Chennalode  Palackey Sebastian  
Malayil Mathew  Ootty  Palemad  Kezeeth Sebastian  
Manikuttiyil Kurian  Theneri  USA  
Mankottil James  Edapetty  Palamkara  Chakkittakudy Jose  
Mavara Stanislaus  Poolapadam & Muttiyel College & Bavali Thuruthel Thomas  
Memana Joseph  Medial Leave  Edapetty  Mankottil James  
Moolayil Jimmy  Study  Ootty  Malayil Mathew  
Mulakodiyankal Varghese  Adackathode  Karackamala  Parambil Kuriakose  
Muthukathaniyil  Vargehese  Kavumannam  Palakkad   
Muttathukunnel Joseph  Thuckalay Chundakkara (Asst)  Muthanikatt Justin  
Nechikatt Joseph  Kartikulam  Leave   
Olickal Thomas  Irulam  Thuckaly  Muttathukunnel Joseph  
Ouseparambil Jojo  Vellamunda  Kadalmad  Thekkepera Sunil  
Painumkal Lal  Study  Munderi & Bhoodanan Kassamkutty Binoi  
Palackey Sebastian  Chennalode  Nadavayal  Kunnathett 
Parambil Kuriakose  Karackamala  Adackathode  Mulakodiyankal Varghese  
Pariyappanal Thomas  Bangalore  Poolapadam & Muttiyel Mavara Stanislavus  
Perumattikunnel Mathew  Leave  Thavinjal  Ambalathinkal Manoj   
Poothakuzhy Jais  Mandya  Chanda   
Thayyil Jos  Vadakkanad  Leave  
Thekkepera Mathew  Kadalmad  Belthanday  Vathelil Jijo 
Thuruthel Thomas  Bavali &  Mary Matha College Vallikettu   Urumbil  
Valakodiyil Dominic  Adikolly  Kartikulam  Nechikatt  
Vallopilly Joseph  Leave  Nelliody  Changanamthundathil   
Vathelil Abraham  Belthangady  Mullenkolly  MCBS 
Vattukunnel Isacc Kommayad  Vellamunda  Ouseparambil  
Vazhappilly Paul  Mandya  Theneri  Manikutty Kurian  
Veliyath Benny  Chitragiri  Vadakkanad  Thayyil  
    
 



Assistants  
 
Name  Transferred  To  Present Place  Replacing Priest  
    
Chandrankunnel Renin  Ambalavayal  Ambalavayal   
Changanamthundathil G Nelliodi  (Pro-vicar)  Thariode  Valiyakandathil Jiju MS  
Kakkonal Manoj  Cathedral   Chungakunnu   Thadathil Siby O.Praem 
Kallungatharayil Augustine  Kottiyoor  Bathery   Parayidathil Thomas MI 
Karuthedam Manoj  Kayyunni  Kayunni   
Muthanikattu Justin  Chundakkara  Manimooly  Pakkanikuzhyil Vinod  
Muttathukunnel Joseph  Thuckalay  Chundakkara   Muthanikattu Justin 
Olickal Thomas MCBS Mullenkolly  Kalpra    
Onampally Jerry  Nilambur  Cathedral  Kakkonal Manoj 
Pakkanikuzhiyil Sebastian  Manimooly  Nadavayal  Poovathinkal Peter  
Paradiyil Thomas MI Bathery (With Effect 

From   June 20)  
( Pulinthanam from 15th  
May to the end of June )   

New Priest   

Poovathinkal Peter  Nadavayal    Kottiyoor  Kallungathara  
Puthenpurayil Jose  Kallody  Nilambur  Onampally 
Thadathil Siby O.Praem Chungakkunu  Adackathode   
Thumbiyamkuzhy Joseph   Mandya  Payampally  Vadayaparambil Sony  
Vadayaparambil Sony  Payyampally  Kallody  Puthenpurayil Jose  
Valiyakandathil Jiju MS Thariode  Edapetty    
Vathelil Abraham  Belthangady  Mullenkolly  Olickal Thomas MCBS  
    
         
    
 
   
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Transfer List of Priests: May 2010 (Manimooly-Nilambur Region)  
 

Name  Transferred To  Present Place  
Chakkittakudy Jose  Palamkara  Parathottam  
Kassamkutty Binoi  Munderi & Bhoodanam Study  
Kezeeth Sebastian  Palemad  Bangalore  
Malayil Mathew  Ootty  Palemad  
Mankottil James  Edapetty  Palamkara  
Mavara Stanislaus  Poolapadam & Muttiyel College & Bavali 
Painumkal Lal  Study  Munderi & Bhoodanan 
Pariyappanal Thomas  Bangalore  Poolapadam & Muttiyel 
Thuruthel Thomas  Bavali &  Mary Matha College Vallikettu  
   
 
Assistants  
 
Name  Transferred  To  Present Place  

   
Onampally Jerry  Nilambur  Cathedral  
Pakkanikuzhiyil Sebastian  Manimooly  Nadavayal  
   
        
   
 
   
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


